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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/18 - cont'd 

Tariff 
Item 

48.16.039 

48.21.019 

49.11. 051 

59.03.001 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.17.039 

59.17.039 

68.16.000 

69.03.001) 
69.03.011) 
69.03.019) 

69.03.019) 

70.20.051 

70.20.081 

70.20.081 

73.15.141 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

Inset 

Description of Goods 

Biodegradable paperpots 

Jacquard card paper 

Pictures, unmounted, whether or not having 
attached thereto and forming part thereof 
artificial animals or other objects (or 
representations thereof), when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in ma~ing 
calendars or showcards which otherwise will be 
completely made in New Zealand (including 
ma~ing date pads or other attachements 
of paper or paperboard) from paper andlor 
cardboard in ordinary commercial condition and 
large sizes as usually purchased by 
manufacturing stationers. 

Bonded fibre fabric on condition it is used 
in the manufacture of Cambridge Air Filter 
media moistened towe1ettes 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
polyester or nylon KNT/PVC laminate 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Dyed looped nylon or polyester fabric bac~ 
laminated with PVC to be used in automotive 
trim applications 

Polyurethane coated nylon knit fabric 
on condition that it will be used solely in the 
manufacture of high fashion garments viz Hens 
and Womens leather look jackets only 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Packings other than engine packings, excluding 
sizes 3.2mm to 20.5mm 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Packings other than engine packings 

Graphite moulds and mould blanks 

Ceramic sandblast nozzles 

Flexweave 1000 tape 

Fibreglass fabric, on condition that it is used 
solely for the manufacture of vertika blinds 

Flexweave 1000 cloth 

High tensile steel wire of 7mm diameter for 
prestressing concrete 

stainless steel pipe, schedule 5, welded to 
ASTH-A312 or A409; Pipe size 6", 168.28 outside 
diameter, 2.77 wall thickness. 162.74 inside 
diameter and; Pipe size 8", 219.08 outside 
diameter, 2.77 wall thickness, 213.54 inside 
diameter 

Stainless steel pipe, welded, schedule 10 to 
ASTM-A3l2 or A409 
Pipe Outside Wall Inside 
Size Diameter Thic~ness Diameter 
I" 33.40 2.77 27.86 
1-1/4" 42.16 2.77 36.62 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Peter Austin Ltd 
PO Box 7050 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Karinco Agencies Limited 
PO Box 2961 
AUCKJ..AND 

L R Allen & Co Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 1955 
AUCKJ.AND 

Temperzone Ltd 
Private Bag 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Day Industries 
PO Box 28083 
AUCKJ.AND 

Payen New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 19025 
Avondale 
AUCKLAND 

Contract Connections Ltd 
C/- PO Box 59-074 
AUCKJ.AND 

Decra Art Limited 
PO Box 7091 
Sydenham 

CHRISTCHURCH 

Kennecott Ventures Inc 
PO Box 30 140 
Takapuna North 
AUCKJ.AND 9 

Foldaway Industries Ltd 
PO Box 398 
NAPIER 

Kennecott Ventures Inc 
PO Box 30 140 
Takapuna North 
AUCKJ.AND 9 

BBR Prestressing (A Division of 
Foundation Techniquese Ltd) 

PO Box 51-391 
PAKURANGA 

Hico Wakefield south Island Ltd 
PO Box 4042 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Hico Wakefield South Island Ltd 
PO Box 4042 
CHRISTCHURCH 

3591 

Part Appn. *Category 
II Ref. of 

Ref. No. Appn. 

99 HO 5400491. A 

99 AK 500664U CA 

15 DN 560022H CA 

DN 560023F CA 

929219F VA 

WN 520298 VA 

AK 500668G A 
-J 

15 202713F VA 

15 AK 500732B VA 

99 DN 560029E CA 

99 DN 560030J CA 

15 AK 500692K A 

15 DN 560031G CA 

15 AK 500693 A 

99 DN 560034A CA 

15 CH 540107A A 

15 CH 540108K A 


