THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/18 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
48.16.039	Biodegradable paperpots	Peter Austin Ltd PO Box 7050 CHRISTCHURCH	99	но 5400491.	, A
48.21.019	Jacquard card paper	Marinco Agencies Limited PO Box 2961 AUCKLAND	99	AK 500664D	CA
49.11.051	Pictures, unmounted, whether or not having attached thereto and forming part thereof artificial animals or other objects (or representations thereof), when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making calendars or showcards which otherwise will be completely made in New Zealand (including making date pads or other attachements of paper or paperboard) from paper and/or cardboard in ordinary commercial condition and large sizes as usually purchased by manufacturing stationers.	L R Allen & Co Ltd C.P.O. Box 1955 AUCKI,AND	15	DN 560022H	CA
59.03.001	Bonded fibre fabric on condition it is used in the manufacture of Cambridge Air Filter media moistened towelettes	Temperzone Ltd Private Bag Otahuhu AUCKLAND	••	DN 560023F	CA
59.08.002	CURRENT APPROVAL Polyester or nylon KNT/PVC laminate	•		929219F	VA
59.08.002	REQUESTED APPROVAL Dyed looped nylon or polyester fabric back laminated with PVC to be used in automotive trim applications		••	WN 520298	VA
59.08.002	Polyurethane coated nylon knit fabric on condition that it will be used solely in the manufacture of high fashion garments viz Mens and Womens leather look jackets only	Day Industries PO Box 28083 AUCKLAND	••	AK 500668 G √	A
59.17.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Packings other than engine packings, excluding sizes 3.2mm to 20.5mm	Payen New Zealand Limited PO Box 19025	15	202713F	VA
59.17.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Packings	Avondale AUCKLAND	15	AK 500732B	VA
68.16.000	Graphite moulds and mould blanks	Contract Connections Ltd C/- PO Box 59-074 AUCKLAND	99	DN 560029E	CA
69.03.001) 69.03.011) 69.03.019)	Ceramic sandblast nozzles	Decra Art Limited PO Box 7091 Sydenham	99	DN 560030J	CA
69.03.019)		CHRISTCHURCH			
70.20.051	Flexweave 1000 tape	Kennecott Ventures Inc PO Box 30 140 Takapuna North AUCKIAND 9	15	AK 500692K	A
70.20.081	Fibreglass fabric, on condition that it is used solely for the manufacture of vertika blinds	Foldaway Industries Ltd PO Box 398 NAPIER	15	DN 560031G	CA
70.20.081	Flexweave 1000 cloth	Kennecott Ventures Inc PO Box 30 140 Takapuna North AUCKLAND 9	15	AK 500693	A
73.15.141	High tensile steel wire of 7mm diameter for prestressing concrete	BBR Prestressing (A Division of Foundation Techniquese Ltd) PO Box 51-391 PAKURANGA	99	DN 560034A	CA
73.18.009	Stainless steel pipe, schedule 5, welded to ASTM-A312 or A409; Pipe size 6", 168.28 outside diameter, 2.77 wall thickness. 162.74 inside diameter and; Pipe size 8", 219.08 outside diameter, 2.77 wall thickness, 213.54 inside diameter	Mico Wakefield South Island Ltd PO Box 4042 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540107A	A
73.18.009	Stainless steel pipe, welded, schedule 10 to	Mico Wakefield South Island Ltd PO Box 4042 CHRISTCHURCH	15	CH 540108K	A